

DIRAK GmbH · Postfach 1361 · 58242 Ennepetal / Germany

Königsfelder Straße 1 58256 Ennepetal/Germany

Phone +49 (0) 2333 837-0 Fax +49 (0) 2333 837-103

E-Mail info@dirak.de www.dirak.com

For our customers

November 2024

Subject: Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2)

Directive 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) Directive 2012/19/ (WEEE)

Regulation 1907/2006/EG (REACH/ 242 SVHC)

Directive 2006/122/EG (PFT, PFOA, PFOS, Perfluorinated Compounds)

Dear Madam or Sir,

many thanks for your inquiry about above mentioned regulations or guidelines.

To our knowledge our standard products and packing materials do not contain any substances exceeding the allowed threshold limit regarding the mentioned regulations and guidelines. If in future our products and packing materials should contain any substances of very high concern or substances which are banned with regard to the mentioned directives and regulations and exceed the allowed threshold limit we will inform you. At present we don't expect that this should happen.

In our common interest we are focused in maintaining the high degree of product safety and therefore stay in close contact with our suppliers to follow up the required processes regarding the substance restrictions also in the future. Additionally all legal requirements are part of our supplier qualification process.

This letter of confirmation answers all customer request regarding the mentioned regulations and guidelines and replaces customized questionnaires.

We apologize for any inconvenience which may be caused by this general reply.

With kind regards

DIRAK GmbH

i.V. Thomas Pohlmann

i.A. Udo Platz



UST-ldNr. DE261585314